CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS AWARDED DURING FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2009

Running Total

Running Total

Funds RI Contract# AIC* Project Title Contractor Bid Price Regular Tip ARRA Projects  Adv. Date Bid Bid Award
R 2008-CH-042 X 1R Improvements to Fruit Hill Rd. Contract 1 American Site Corp. $672,057.80 $672,057.80 11-Jul-08 8-Aug-08 6-Oct-08
R 2008-CM-004 X Statewide Drainage Contract 4 (West Warwick, East Cardi Corp. $635,375.99 $1,307,433.79 1-Aug-08  29-Aug-08  22-Oct-08

Greenwich, West Greenwich)
R 2008-CH-038 X Danielson Pike (1R) D'Ambra $2,175,688.28 $3,483,122.07 6-Aug-08 5-Sep-08 31-Oct-08
R 2008-CM-066 X Conanicus Seawall Repairs (Low Bid #2) R.P. lannucillo $495,955.00 $3,979,077.07 11-Jul-08 8-Aug-08 5-Nov-08
R 2008-CH-067 X Old Plainfield Pike Resurf Project Narragansett Impr $733,202.82 $4,712,279.89 6-Aug-08 3-Sep-08 6-Nov-08
R 2008-CT-043 X High Hazard Intersections — East Bay Wampanoag Trail Cardi Corp $2,394,677.74 $7,106,957.63 12-Sep-08 3-Oct-08 19-Nov-08
Short term Imrpovements
R 2008-CH-052 X Long Term Improvements to Apponaug Circulator Bldg. Patriot Hauling $366,115.00 $7,473,072.63 1-Sep-08  26-Sep-08 1-Dec-08
Demo Contract 1
R 2008-CB-074 X Sakonnet River Bridge High Priority 2008 Interim Aetna Bridge $2,527,080.70 $10,000,153.33 9-Dec-08 22-Dec-08 5-Jan-09
Repairs
R 2008-CB-053 X Weaver Hill Road Bridge No0.586 (Rt. 1-95) Rehab Cardi Corp $4,369,659.14 $14,369,812.47 12-Nov-08 10-Dec-08 27-Jan-09
R 2008-CB-069 X Underwater Bridge Inspection Contract Specialty Diving Svcs $422,175.00 $14,791,987.47 7-Nov-08 5-Dec-08 5-Feb-09
R 2008-CT-071 X 1-195 Relocation Advanced Signal Contract Best Electric $1,348,699.98 $16,140,687.45 12-Nov-08 17-Dec-08 17-Feb-09
A 2009-CH-030 X 1R Improvements to Route 138 D'Ambra Constr. $2,470,050.14 $2,470,050.14 6-Feb-09 16-Feb-09 12-Mar-09
R 2009-CR-001 X Crack Sealing South & Central Regions AnnSeal $263,515.00 $16,404,202.45 7-Jan-09  28-Jan-09  30-Mar-09
R 2009-CT-006 X STC Statewide Pedestrian Signalization Best Electric $724,999.97 $17,129,202.42 17-Dec-08 23-Jan-09 31-Mar-09
R 2009-CL-007 X Route 5 Contract 2 Landscaping Central Nurseries $156,165.50 $17,285,367.92 9-Jan-09 4-Feb-09 3-Apr-09
A 2009-CT-026 X 2009-2010 Statewide Pavmnt Striping — North Traffic Markings $1,574,975.00 $4,045,025.14 2-Feb-09  13-Feb-09 3-Apr-09
A 2009-CL-013 X U.S. Route 1 Median Landscaping MON Landscaping $136,506.00 $4,181,531.14 4-Feb-09  18-Feb-09 3-Apr-09
R 2009-CR-002 X Crack Sealing North & East Regions AnnSeal $263,515.00 $17,548,882.92 14-Jan-09 4-Feb-09 6-Apr-09
A 2009-CT-027 X 2009-2010 Statewide Pavmnt Strpng—East Bay Traffic Markings $1,474,570.00 $5,656,101.14 2-Feb-09  13-Feb-09 6-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-029 X _Warren Ave. Revetment Project Sumco Eco $369,712.80 $6,025,813.94  4-Feb-09 18-Feb-09 6-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-046 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2009 (C-1) R.P. lannuccillo $483,940.50 $6,509,754.44 9-Feb-09  23-Feb-09 6-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-041 X Stormwater Retrofit Demo Project - Site W-6 J.H. Lynch $798,211.97 $7,307,966.41 6-Feb-09 27-Feb-09 6-Apr-09
R 2008-CB-056 X Sakonnet River Bridge No. 250 Replacement Project —  Cardi Corp $163,677,992.00  $181,226,874.92 22-Oct-08  21-Jan-09  16-Apr-09
Steel Alternative
R 2009-CH-018 X Salt Storage (Belleville) C-3 Cherenzia Excv $1,091,140.77  $182,318,015.69 14-Jan-09  23-Feb-09  16-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-052 X ADA Bristol Ferry Road Narragansett Impr. $1,564,934.35 $8,872,900.76 20-Feb-09  6-Mar-09 16-Apr-09
A 2009-CT-015 X CCVE/RVD Installation (Constr & install of Traffic Arden Eng $332,946.56 $9,205,847.32 11-Mar-09 1-Apr-09 24-Apr-09
Monitoring Equip Statewide)
A 2009-CM-040 X _Statewide Guardrail Replacement and Repair 2009 Cosco $730,929.41 $9,936,776.73 6-Mar-09  20-Mar-09  26-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-039 X Statewide Resurfacing Route 246 Lincoln Cardi $1,384,121.37 $11,320,898.10 16-Feb-09 9-Mar-09 29-Apr-09
A 2009-CH-051 X Resurfacing of Ocean, Shore and Post Roads JH Lynch $2,611,676.59 $13,932,574.69 11-Mar-09  25-Mar-09  4-May-09
A 2009-CT-045 X _ Traffic Monitoring - Contract 7 Arden Eng $794,636.75 $14,727,211.44 11-Feb-09  4-Mar-09 5-May-09
R 2009-CH-014 X East Bay Bike Path, Warren and Barrington Bike Path ~ J. H. Lynch $367,775.57 $182,685,791.26 16-Jan-09  20-Feb-09 5-May-09
Bridge Repairs
A  2009-CH-004 X 1R Hwy Safety Imprvmnts to West Main Rd C-1 D'Ambra $4,977,429.00 $19,704,640.44 9-Feb-09 18-Mar-09  12-May-09
A 2009-CH-058 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2009, C2 Rosciti Const $237,999.10 $19,942,639.54 13-Feb-09 27-Feb-09  20-May-09
A  2009-CT-064 X 1-95 Statewide Signing Roadsafe Traffic System: $2,609,760.40 $22,552,399.94 6-Mar-09 25-Mar-09  26-May-09
A 2009-CM-025 X Bridge Washing Contract No. 11 Deangelo Bros. $401,320.00 $22,953,719.94 18-Feb-09 11-Mar-09  26-May-09
A 2009-CR-062 X Rubberized Asphalt Chip Sealing All States Asphalt $2,177,407.18 $25,131,127.12 20-Feb-09  6-Mar-09  27-May-09
A 2009-CH-055 X 1R Improvements to Route 44 Contract 3A T.Miozzi Pvng $1,151,586.03 $26,282,713.15 6-Mar-09  27-Mar-09 5-Jun-09
A 2009-CH-037 X 1R Improvements to Nate Whipple Highway C-1 Fleet Construction $2,427,000.00 $28,709,713.15 27-Mar-09  17-Apr-09  11-Jun-09
A 2009-CH-028 X ADA Legion Way/Providence Street Lucena Brothers $718,639.99 $29,428,353.14  1-Apr-09 22-Apr-09  19-Jun-09
A  2009-CR-056 X Crack Sealing South & Central Regions Sealcoating $208,120.00 $29,636,473.14 15-Apr-09  6-May-09 23-Jun-09
A 2009-CR-057 X _Crack Sealing North & East Regions ANNSEAL, INC. $196,572.00 $29,833,045.14 17-Apr-09  8-May-09 1-Jul-09
R  2009-CH-008 X Coventry Greenway Bike Path - East (WSB Facility C-5) J.H. LYNCH & SONS $1,594,421.28  $184,280,212.54 29-Apr-09  20-May-09 2-Jul-09
A 2009-CH-068 X 1-295 Safety & Lighting Arden Eng. $3,151,272.51 $32,984,317.65 8-Apr-09 13-May-09 2-Jul-09
R 2009-CM-109 X Emergency Declaration Type 1 for I-95 Settlement  J.H. Lynch $40,000.00 $184,320,212.54 1-Jul-09 1-Jul-09 9-Jul-09
AE 2009-1E-001 X Manton Ave. Streetscape - Providence City of Providence $675,547.74 Universal Const. $33,659,865.39  17-Apr-09  11-May-09  10-Jul-09
A 2009-CH-031 X 1-95 Resurfacing Southern C-1 D'Ambra $7,737,000.00 $41,396,865.39 29-Apr-09  29-May-09 10-Jul-09
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A 2009-CH-054 X 1R Improvements to Route 44 Contract 2A Digregorio $1,686,431.83 $43,083,297.22 24-Apr-09  15-May-09 17-Jul-09
R 2009-CH-012 X 1R Improvements to Railroad St. and South Kingstown Fleet Construction $555,253.72 $184,875,466.26 8-May-09  29-May-09 17-Jul-09

Crosswalk Repairs
A 2009-CH-060 X Resurfacing of Route 138 and Hopkins Hollow Rd Cardi $2,294,672.95 $45,377,970.17 27-May-09  17-Jun-09 20-Jul-09

(Reclamation-Rte 138 Richmond)
A 2009-CH-059 X Statewide Drainage Improvements 2009, C3 J.H. Lynch $182,220.41 $45,560,190.58  5-Jun-09 26-Jun-09 29-Jul-09
R 2009-CH-095 X Rt 146/I-295 Frontage Roads Resurfacing J.H. Lynch $609,999.99 $185,485,466.25 12-Jun-09  26-Jun-09  29-Jul-09
A 2009-CT-065 X Route 37 Guide Sign Replacement Project Liddell Bros $2,734,378.80 $48,294,569.38 6-May-09 27-May-09  30-Jul-09
R 2009-CR-096 X Crack Sealing Limited Access Classic Sealcoat $168,118.00 $185,653,584.25 4-May-09  27-May-09  3-Aug-09
R 2009-CH-097 X US Route 1 Resurfacing - Westerly D'Ambra $1,673,737.75 $187,327,322.00 17-Jun-09 1-Jul-09 7-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-084 X Dean St, Cahir St & Stewart St. Improvements Digregorio $3,737,204.02 $52,031,773.40 17-Jun-09 8-Jul-09 11-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-009 X Reconstruction of Hartford Ave C-1 Digregorio $3,417,519.08 $55,449,292.48 19-Jun-09  10-Jul-09 11-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-035 X Safety Improvements to Route 101 J.H. Lynch $1,392,723.85 $56,842,016.33 17-Jun-09 8-Jul-09 17-Aug-09
R 2009-CR-061 X Paver Placed Elastomeric Surface Treatment J.H. Lynch $1,272,021.74 $188,599,343.74 10-Jun-09 8-Jul-09 18-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-091 X 1R Nate Whipple Hw C-2 J.H. Lynch $1,593,477.29 $58,435,493.62 24-Jun-09  15-Jul-09  18-Aug-09
R 2009-CH-005 X 1R Improvements to Atwells Ave., Contract 2 D'Ambra $1,291,684.10 $189,891,027.84 24-Jun-09 24-Jul-09 21-Aug-09
A 2009-CT-043 X _Signal Optimization 2009 (*) J.H. Lynch $1,039,590.40 $59,475,084.02  1-Jul-09 22-Jul-09  24-Aug-09
A 2009-CH-036 X 1R Improvements to Route 91 C-1 (Westerly) D'Ambra $3,127,106.17 $62,602,190.19  1-Jul-09 22-Jul-09 26-Aug-09
A 2009-CB-087 X Dillons Corner Bridge #481 & Point Judith Bridge #482  John Rocchio Corp $6,606,980.70 $69,209,170.89 24-Jun-09 22-Jul-09 8-Sep-09
A 2009-CT-070 X Route 10 Guide Signing Liddell Bros. $3,695,309.05 $72,904,479.94 19-Jun-09 22-Jul-09 8-Sep-09
A 2009-CH-066 X ADA Child St. C-2 Shire Corporation $1,994,863.67 $74,899,343.61 8-May-09 5-Jun-09 23-Sep-09
A 2009-CB-047 X Phase IV Imp. to Jamestown-Verrazzano Br. #800 Aetna Bridge $969,530.00 $75,868,873.61 26-Jun-09 24-Jul-09 23-Sep-09
R  2009-CB-094 X EMERGENCY Type 2 Priority Repairs to Goat Island Carbon Wrap $1,185,000.00 $191,076,027.84 24-Jun-09 9-Jul-09 24-Sep-09

Bridge #697
A 2009-CT-079 X STC Signal Installations - North & East Bay Rossi Electric $765,470.25 $76,634,343.86  26-Jun-09  17-Jul-09  24-Sep-09

*AIC - Active in Construction TOTAL Contract Award Dollars  $267,710,371.70
Total Number of Contracts 68
REGULAR TIP PROGRAM (RTIP) 27 $191,076,027.84 Active in Construction RTIP 27
ARRA PROGRAM PROJECTS 41 $76,634,343.86 Active in Construction ARRA 41
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